

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1673/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in SBCRM No. 1725/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AMOL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Further proceedings are stayed so far as the petitioner is
concerned.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
MASTER COURT MASTER