

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1673/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 03/12/2008 in SBCRM No.1725/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AMOL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

...2/-

- 2 -

However, we direct the Trial Court to expedite the trial and the Trial Court would not be influenced by any observation made by the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master